
Precinct Caucus Location and Chair - Jan 13, 2020

Precinct Delegates Attendance 
Estimate

Chair Email Secretary Location Name Street Address City

Big Grove 4 247 Paul Deaton paul.deaton@gmail.com Solon High School Commons 600 W. 5th St. Solon
Cedar 1 89 Carmen Black localharvestcsa@gmail.com Solon High School Commons 600 W 5th St Solon

Clear Creek-Tiffin 8 269 Travis Weipert travisweipert@gmail.com Abby Weipert Tiffin Elementary School 104 N Park Rd Tiffin
Coralville 1 9 389 Zach Wahls zach.wahls@gmail.com Coralville Center for the Performing Arts 1301 5th St Coralville
Coralville 2 8 438 Mitch Gross mitchgross@mchsi.com Vicki Siefers Radisson Hotel and Conference Center 1220 1st Ave. Coralville
Coralville 3 5 201 Danielle Benford danielle.m.benford@gmail.com Wickham Elementary 601 Oakdale Blvd. Coralville
Coralville 4 7 276 JP Claussen jclaussen1973@gmail.com Martha Hedburg Coralville Public Library 1401 5th St. Coralville
Coralville 5 7 320 Tom Larkin tlarkin123@gmail.com Joyce Bernardy Northwest Junior High, Cafeteria/Gym 1507 8th Ave. Coralville
Coralville 6 10 532 Jeff Milton jeffmilton@yahoo.com Teresa McLaughlin North Central Junior High 180 W. Forevergreen Rd. North Liberty
Coralville 7 9 475 Dave Jacoby/Meghann Foster davejjacoby@aol.com/meghannfoster@gmail.com Kirkwood Regional Center - Coralville 2301 Oakdale Blvd. Coralville

Fremont-Lincoln-LT 4 193 Jon Green jon@modestholdings.com Lone Tree Elementary School, Cafeteria 303 Devoe St. S Lone Tree
Graham 1 82 Suzanne Doershuk suzanne.doershuk@gmail.com Morse Community Club 2542 Putnam St NE Iowa City
Hardin 1 59 Mitch Thompson mjtmbtajt@aol.com Debra Kinney Cosgrove Institute, Gym 2009 400th St SW Oxford
Hills 2 104 Norm Anderson normbonn@sharontc.net Bonnie Anderson Hills Community Center 110 Main St Hills

Iowa City 01 12 706 Nancy Porter porternancy@msn.com City High School, Cafeteria 1900 Morningside Dr. Iowa City
Iowa City 02 10 558 Pauline Taylor rickt2128@aol.com Peter Hansen West High School, Cafeteria 2901 Melrose Ave. Iowa City
Iowa City 03 7 499 Teagan Roeder teagan.roeder@gmail.com University of Iowa Field House, Main Deck 225 S Grand Ave Iowa City
Iowa City 04 10 658 Adam Ingersoll adam.ingersoll@gmail.com Bridgette Ingersoll University of Iowa Field House, South Gym 225 S Grand Ave Iowa City
Iowa City 05 9 636 Harry Westergaard harrywestergaard@gmail.com Emily Heinrich Iowa Memorial Union, Ballroom 125 N Madison St Iowa City
Iowa City 06 11 538 Shawn Harmsen shawnharmsen@hotmail.com Mercer Park, Gym 2701 Bradford Dr. Iowa City
Iowa City 07 8 350 Nick Penzer nicholas.penzer@gmail.com UI Athletic Hall of Fame 2425 Prairie Meadow Dr. Iowa City
Iowa City 08 10 555 Janice Weiner jgweiner@hotmail.com Erin Dougherty West High School, Main Gym 2901 Melrose Ave. Iowa City
Iowa City 09 9 491 Judy Pfohl judypfohl@gmail.com Cindy Doyle West High School, Auditorium 2901 Melrose Ave. Iowa City

Iowa City 10-ELSW 7 235 Shannon Patrick shannon.patrick@gmail.com Megan Alter Trueblood Lodge 4213 Sand Rd SE Iowa City
Iowa City 11 8 430 Drew Lakin lakin.drew@gmail.com Doug Anderson UI Voxman Building, Concert Hall/Recital Hall 93 E. Burlington St. Iowa City

Iowa City 12-ELSE 9 323 Mary Mascher marymascher1@mchsi.com Temple Hiatt Alexander Elementary School, whole building 3571 Sycamore St. Iowa City
Iowa City 13 7 393 Cormac Broeg cbroeg24@gmail.com Johnson County Fair Grounds Building C 3109 Old Hwy 218 S Iowa City
Iowa City 14 9 490 Hannah Doerge hannahdoerge@gmail.com First Avenue Club 1550 S. 1st Ave. Iowa City
Iowa City 15 6 243 Sara Barron sara@integralcommunications.net Mark Twain Elementary, Gym 1355 Deforest Ave Iowa City
Iowa City 16 11 562 Mike Carberry mikecarberry@gmail.com Lucas Elementary 830 Southlawn Dr Iowa City
Iowa City 17 12 935 Anne Marie Taylor annetaylor@aol.com City High School, Auditorium 1900 Morningside Dr Iowa City
Iowa City 18 12 859 Tara Shochet tshochet@gmail.com South East Junior High, Library 2501 Bradford Dr Iowa City
Iowa City 19 7 438 Michael Sickles michaelsickles@gmail.com Robert A. Lee Community Recreation Center 220 S Gilbert St Iowa City
Iowa City 20 9 646 Lois Cox lcoxiowa@gmail.com Englert Theatre 221 E. Washington St. Iowa City
Iowa City 21 10 759 Dave Tingwald dave@tingwald.net Linda Yanney Iowa Memorial Union, Main Lounge 125 N Madison St Iowa City
Iowa City 22 8 463 Jesse Case jcase@iowalabor.com Pappajohn Business Building, Rm. W10 21 E. Market St. Iowa City
Iowa City 23 12 710 Gerene Denning gerenedenning@gmail.com Joe Bolkcom Clarion Highlander Conference Center 2525 N. Dodge St. Iowa City
Iowa City 24 12 570 Barbara Clark barbara.clark22@gmail.com Jennifer Newman Mordan Hoover Elementary School, Cafeteria 1355 Barrington Rd. Iowa City

Jeff East-Shueyville 5 235 Michael Biederman michael.biederman@pearson.com Shueyville Community Center, Gym 2863 120th St. NE Swisher
Jeff W-Monroe-Swisher 5 232 Chris Taylor christopher.james.taylor@gmail.com American Legion, upper room 68 3rd St. SE Swisher
Liberty-Pleasant Valley 2 98 Monica Leo monica@puppetspuppets.com Sally Stutsman Hills Elementary School 301 Main St Hills 

Newport 7 507 John Knutson john-knutson@uiowa.edu Pat Heiden Solon Center for the Arts 600 W. 5th St. Solon
North Liberty 01 7 205 Janna Lawrence jannabeth@yahoo.com North Liberty Rec Center, Roberts Gym 520 W Cherry St North Liberty
North Liberty 02 7 253 Amy Johnson aajohnson30@gmail.com Buford Garner Elementary School, Gym 80 Birch St North Liberty
North Liberty 03 9 276 Erin Thompson erin.thompson1@gmail.com Penn Elementary 230 N. Dubuque St. North Liberty
North Liberty 04 6 201 Curt Moore curtmoore@msn.com Roger Mills Van Allen Elementary School 170 Abigail Rd North Liberty
North Liberty 05 6 194 Karla Smith bellagram08@gmail.com North Bend ElementarySchool 2230 Saint Andrews Dr North Liberty
North Liberty 06 11 353 Jo Butterfield jobutterfield0705@gmail.com Lisa Green-Douglass North Liberty Rec Center, Jones Gym 520 W Cherry St North Liberty

Oxford 3 142 Maureen McCue mickiq@earthlink.net Clear Creek Elementary School 230 Wilson St. Oxford
Penn-East Lucas N 10 639 Ed Cranston cranstoned@gmail.com Rosanne Cook Liberty High School Auditorium 1400 Dubuque St. NE North Liberty

Scott 4 155 Patti Fields patti.fields@yahoo.com Iowa City Church of Christ 4643 American Legion Rd. Iowa City
Sharon 1 76 Steve Groenewold stevegroenewold@gmail.com Hills Elementary School, Gym 301 Main St Hills 
Solon 6 248 Lauren Whitehead lauren.clodi.whitehead@gmail.com Susan Ballantyne Solon Community Center, Auditorium 313 S. Iowa St. Solon
Union 2 107 Nan Seelman nseelman@att.net Seats Paratransit 4810 Melrose Ave Iowa City

University Heights 4 287 Pat Bauer pbb338koser@aol.com Ernest Horn Elementary School, MPR 600 Koser Ave Iowa City
Washington 1 84 Martha Crawford macrawford49@yahoo.com Mid-Prairie HSEC 1592 Angle Rd SW Kalona
West Lucas 3 119 Teresa Kelly teresakelly519@gmail.com Johnson County Fair Grounds Building C 3109 Old Hwy 218 S Iowa City

Precinct
TOTAL 400         21,132 


